
Division L - Youth Section 

Chairperson: Contessa Abbott Email: cabbott@viex.ca 

 
Location: Little Red Barn 
Entry Fee: L1-L3: Free, L4-L7: $1.00  
Prizes: L1-L3: Ribbons only. L4-L7: 1st place: $3.00 2nd place: $2.00  3rd place: Ribbon 

Entry Deadline: Non-Perishables: Wednesday, September 18th. Perishables: Thursday, September 19th  
 

 Section L1 – Division 1 - 4 years of age and under. 

 
Section L2 – Division 2 – 5 to 7 years of age. 

 
 
Section L3 – Division 3 – 8 to 10 years of age. 

 
Section L4 -Division 4 – 11 & 12 years of age. 

 
Section L5 – Division 5 – 13 to 17 years of age. 

L1-1 
L1-2 
L1-3 

3 different flowers, in 3 different colors in a vase. 
Drawing of my family in crayon. 
Play dough creation. 

L1-4 
L1-5 
 

Painting of a flower(s). 
Finger painting. 
 

L2-1 
L2-2 
L2-3 
L2-4 
L2-5 
L2-6 
L2-7 

Roadside flowers arranged in a vase. 
Drawing of your favorite fruit. 
Rock painted. 
Painting of a flower(s). 
Mask (any medium)  
Any article sewn, knit, crocheted, or woven. 
Painted t-shirt. 

L2-8 
L2-9 
L2-10 
L2-11 
L2-12 
L2-13 
 

Necklace (any medium) 
Useful article made from recycled materials. 
Models 
Any other article. 
Sewing – any item. 
Quilts – any item.  

L3-1 
L3-2 
L3-3 
L3-4 
L3-5 
L3-6 
L3-7 

Bouquet of small flowers (many colors, many 
varieties) 
Pencil sketch (your choice subject) 
Mask (any medium) 
Painted T-shirt. 
Useful article made from recycled materials. 
Any other article 
Creative Krispies (rice, etc.) 

L3-8 
L3-9 
L3-10 
L3-11 
L3-12 
L3-13 
L3-14 

Knitting – any 
Crochet – any 
Embroidery – any 
Sewing – any 
Quilts – any 
Models 
Skateboards 

L4-1 
L4-2 
L4-3 
L4-4 
L4-5 
L4-6 
L4-7 
L4-8 
L4-9 

Flowers arranged in a squash or pumpkin. 
Pencil sketch of an animal. 
Painting of flower(s). 
Mask (any medium) 
Painted T-shirt 
Matching necklace and bracelet. 
Useful article made from recycled materials. 
Colored sketch subject of your choice 
Any article of clothing 

L4-10 
L4-11 
L4-12 
L4-13 
L4-14 
L4-15 
L4-16 
L4-17 

Knitting – any 
Crochet – any 
Embroidery – any (eligible for Mearle Proteau 
$25 award) 
Sewing – any 
Quilts – any 
Models 
Skateboards 

L5-1 
L5-2 
L5-3 

Pencil sketch B&W (framed or mounted) 
Article made in shop class at school. 
Junk sculpture 

L5-9 
L5-10 
 

Crochet – any 
Embroidery – any (eligible for Mearle Proteau $50 
award) 

mailto:cabbott@viex.ca


 

Section L6 – Division 6 – Home Arts 5 to 10 years of age & 11 to 17 years of age. 

 

Section L7 – Division 7 – LEGO 
THEME: VIEx 130th Birthday: “Come Get Your Boots Dirty, We’re turning 130” Incorporate boots/hats/sunflowers 
Preschool: 3-5 years of age 
Intermediate: 6-13 years of age 
Junior: 14- 17 years of age 
Prizes: 1st Ribbon 2nd place: Ribbon 3rd place: Ribbon 

 

 

L5-4 
L5-5 
L5-6 
L5-7 
L5-8 

Mask (any medium) 
Leatherwork (any article) 
Cartoon drawing 
Pottery 
Knitting – any 

L5-11 
L5-12 
L5-13 
L5-14 
L5-15 

Sewing – any 
Quilts – any 
Models  
Skateboards 
Any other article 

L6-1 
L6-2 
L6-3 
L6-4 

Brownies (6 on a plate) 
Muffins (any type) 
Fudge (8 on a plate) 
Any other article home baked. 

L6-5 
L6-6 
L6-7 

Jar of jam or jelly 
Decorated cake or cupcake (minimum 3 
cupcakes) 
Homemade Bread 


