Division L - Youth Section

Chairperson: Contessa Abbott Email: cabbott@viex.ca

Location:	Little R	led Barn
-----------	----------	----------

Entry Fee: L1-L3: Free, L4-L7: \$1.00

Prizes: L1-L3: Ribbons only. L4-L7: 1st place: \$3.00 2nd place: \$2.00 3rd place: Ribbon

Entry Deadline: Non-Perishables: Wednesday, September 18th. Perishables: Thursday, September 19th

Section L1 - Division 1 - 4 years of age and under.

L1-1	3 different flowers, in 3 different colors in a vase.	L1-4	Painting of a flower(s).
L1-2	Drawing of my family in crayon.	L1-5	Finger painting.

L1-3 Play dough creation.

Section L2 - Division 2 - 5 to 7 years of age.

L2-1	Roadside flowers arranged in a vase.	L2-8	Necklace (any medium)
L2-2	Drawing of your favorite fruit.	L2-9	Useful article made from recycled materials.
L2-3	Rock painted.	L2-10	Models
L2-4	Painting of a flower(s).	L2-11	Any other article.
L2-5	Mask (any medium)	L2-12	Sewing – any item.
L2-6	Any article sewn, knit, crocheted, or woven.	L2-13	Quilts – any item.
L2-7	Painted t-shirt.		

Section L3 - Division 3 - 8 to 10 years of age.

L3-1	Bouquet of small flowers (many colors, many	L3-8	Knitting – any
L3-2	varieties)	L3-9	Crochet – any
L3-3	Pencil sketch (your choice subject)	L3-10	Embroidery – any
L3-4	Mask (any medium)	L3-11	Sewing – any
L3-5	Painted T-shirt.	L3-12	Quilts – any
L3-6	Useful article made from recycled materials.	L3-13	Models
L3-7	Any other article	L3-14	Skateboards
	Creative Krispies (rice, etc.)		

Section L4 - Division 4 - 11 & 12 years of age.

L4-1	Flowers arranged in a squash or pumpkin.	L4-10	Knitting – any
L4-2	Pencil sketch of an animal.	L4-11	Crochet – any
L4-3	Painting of flower(s).	L4-12	Embroidery – any (eligible for Mearle Proteau
L4-4	Mask (any medium)	L4-13	\$25 award)
L4-5	Painted T-shirt	L4-14	Sewing – any
L4-6	Matching necklace and bracelet.	L4-15	Quilts – any
L4-7	Useful article made from recycled materials.	L4-16	Models
L4-8	Colored sketch subject of your choice	L4-17	Skateboards
L4-9	Any article of clothing		

Section L5 - Division 5 - 13 to 17 years of age.

L5-1	Pencil sketch B&W (framed or mounted)	L5-9	Crochet – any
L5-2	Article made in shop class at school.	L5-10	Embroidery – any (eligible for Mearle Proteau \$50
L5-3	Junk sculpture		award)

L5-4	Mask (any medium)	L5-11	Sewing – any
L5-5	Leatherwork (any article)	L5-12	Quilts – any
L5-6	Cartoon drawing	L5-13	Models
L5-7	Pottery	L5-14	Skateboards
L5-8	Knitting – any	L5-15	Any other article

Section L6 - Division 6 - Home Arts 5 to 10 years of age & 11 to 17 years of age.

L6-1	Brownies (6 on a plate)	L6-5	Jar of jam or jelly
L6-2	Muffins (any type)	L6-6	Decorated cake or cupcake (minimum 3
L6-3	Fudge (8 on a plate)	L6-7	cupcakes)
L6-4	Any other article home baked.		Homemade Bread

Section L7 - Division 7 - LEGO

THEME: VIEx 130th Birthday: "Come Get Your Boots Dirty, We're turning 130" Incorporate boots/hats/sunflowers

Preschool: 3-5 years of age **Intermediate:** 6-13 years of age **Junior:** 14- 17 years of age

Prizes: 1st Ribbon 2nd place: Ribbon 3rd place: Ribbon

